| \$40.00 62878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zhong Jie		09/28/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HaiYan Li	
Street Address:	t Address: No. 0833, Group 13, 4th Committee	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: Sifangtai Town, Beilin District	
City:	Suihua City, Heilongjiang Province	
State/Country:	te/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 157000	
Entity Type:	tity Type: INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6287888	UEAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3056700323

Email:uspto@rubiolaw.comCorrespondent Name:RUBIO & ASSOCIATESAddress Line 1:8950 SW 74th Ct, Suite 1804

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felipe Rubio
SIGNATURE:	/felipe rubio/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment UEAKE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0251

900646272

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on 28, of July 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Zhong Jie with an address of 68, Beiguan Village Committee Poyang Town, Poyang County Shangrao CHINA 334000 ("Assignor"), and HaiYan, LI with an address of No. 0833, Group 13, 4th Committee, Sifangtai Town, Beilin District, Suihus City, Heilongjiang Province CHINA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the following trademark and the corresponding U.S. and Colombia trademark applications (the "Trademarks"):

Country:

USA

Mark:

UEAKE

Class / Goods:

11

Application, No.: 6287888

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits, and the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing contract breaches related to the Trademark.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Signature:

Date: 09/28/2021

Name & Position:

Zhong Jie & Owner

ASSIGNEE

Signature:

Date: 09/28/2021

Name & Position:

HaiYan, LI & Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 09/28/2021